New animal feeding operations, new CAFO’s and waste facilities shall be set back set back no less than ½ 
mile (2,610) six hundred sixty (660) feet from a property line delineating a change in ownership and three 
hundred thirty (330) feet form a right of way line. Additionally, the applicant shall locate the operation two 
thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet from neighboring residential dwellings. The Planning Commission 
may recommend and/ or the Board of Adjustment may mandate setbacks greater than those required herein to 
further the intent of the Zoning Ordinance while protecting the public health, safety, and welfare.